these equipments have a relatively high life expectancy, meaning they are expected to last

long enough to gather funds to replace them if necessary.

The other major slice of the investment will be made on the remodeling and

decoration of the space, which has a depreciation percentage very low and, although

unexpected events may happen, is not expected to need a reinvestment for a long time.

A reinvestment on air conditioning and sound and image systems is to be expected

in the 5th year, as these are the assets with higher depreciation percentages. The first

because it is expected to be used continuously due to our long opening hours, and the

second because these type of equipments become obsolete rather quickly and need to be

replaced from time to time.

Administrative equipments such as computers and printers will perform simple

tasks, which means that even though new and better versions might appear, it will not be

necessary to replace them for a good period of time.

Facilities and brand licensing are once in a lifetime expenses, and remodeling and

decoration projects are not expected to be needed for a great period of time.

9.4 Income Statement

Proforma results Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Sales 328 309 383 553 438 797 438 797 438 797

Costs

Cost of Goods sold 109 436 127 851 146 266 146 266 146 266

Suppliers and service providers 48 253 51 593 51 793 51 593 51 793

Personnel costs 121 104 139 941 139 941 139 941 139 941

Sub Total  278 793 319 385 338 000 337 800 338 000

EBITDA 49 516  64 168  100 797  100 997  100 797

Amortization 9 833 9 833 9 833 9 833 9 833

Total Costs 288 627  329 218  347 833  347 633  347 833

Earnings before Interest and Tax 39 683  54 335  90 964  91 164  90 964

Cost of Financing 2 641  1 584  1 056  528  0

Earnings before Taxes 37 042  52 750  89 908  90 636  90 964  87 470  87 797

Taxes 19% 7 038 10 023 17 082 17 221 17 283

Net Earnings 30 004  30 004  42 728  72 825  73 415

Project cash flow Year 0 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Cash flow from operations   41 976  53 844  83 514  83 676  83 514  835 140

Investment in Fixed assets 196 980  0  0  0  0  8 000  -41 167

Investment in Working Capital -1 997 -6 669 -744 5 -5 -5 9 416

Total Investments 194 983  -6 669  -744  5  -5  7 995  -50 582

Total Cash Flow -194 983  48 645  54 589  83 509  83 681  75 519  784 557